

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2 AND 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3007 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 11/07/2007, intervention and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Tarunnvir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Malik,Adv.
Mr. Shalabh Gupta,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for intervention.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the State of Haryana to file reply.

Place the matter thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master