

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3007 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants and respondents are present.

It has been reported that the respondent Nos.26, 30,76 and 78 have expired. No application for substitution of the legal representatives of the said deceased respondents has been filed by the appellants to date. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to do so within a week's time, failing which appropriate steps shall follow on the next date.

List on 15.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR