

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3007 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen, Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,AdvFor Intervenors Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Puneet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioners prays for six weeks' time to
bring on record the LRs of Respondent Nos. 26, 30, 76 and 78.

Six weeks' time is granted accordingly.

Copy of the application for intervention be served to
counsel for the respondents within a week.

List the application for intervention on the next date.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar