

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13 SECTION IV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3007 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for intervention filed by one  
Mr. Swaran Singh, the applicant.

The proposed Intervenor supports this Civil Appeal.

It is not necessary to implead the applicant as a  
respondent in the Civil Appeal but the counsel for the  
Intervenor will be heard at the time of hearing of the Civil  
Appeal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar