

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3007 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar , Adv (NP)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last chance four weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
|Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master

|