

>  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12  
(In Chambers)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3007 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Rarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 11th March, 2013.

Despite time granted on 11nd February, 2011, 11th July, 2011, 7th September, 2011, 27th February, 2012 and 13th August, 2012, steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos.26, 30, 76 and 78 have not been taken.

....2/-

- 2 -

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, the civil appeal shall stand dismissed in respect of these afore-mentioned respondents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3007 OF 2007

State of Haryana and Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajesh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 11th March, 2013. Despite time granted on 11nd February, 2011, 11th July, 2011, 7th September, 2011, 27th February, 2012 and 13th August, 2012, steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos.26, 30, 76 and 78 have not been taken. In view of the aforesaid circumstances, the civil appeal shall stand dismissed in respect of these afore-mentioned respondents.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

New Delhi,  
April 23, 2013.